
ir STB FD-33388 ID-181506 8-26-97 D 



WEINER, BRODSKY, SIDMAN & KIDER 
A I T O R N l A! 1 AW 

M)G 2 » 9̂97 

l 'KlMl,SSIONAl CORPORAIION 
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BY HAND 

Hon, Vernon A. Williams 
Secretary 
Surface Transportafion Board 
1925 K Street. N.W. 
Washington. D.C. 20423-0001 

Augu.st26. 1997 

-i' AUG 2 6 1997 > 
MAIL 

v X STB m 

H tlKRRV ANDERSON' 

RII HAHD) ANDRl \NO JR 

JAME,SA HRODSK^ 

JENNIITR A CDH.N 

I O A DeRIK HI 

( VNTTIIAI ( i l l MAN 

IMJNJ HAI PI RN 

< HRIsniPHKR 1 K.M / M A R I K 

M I K HIJ H K I D I l : 

M A A M KORYIKdWSKl 

S H I R R l l 11 DNER 

PAI 1 ( (1AKI I > 

MARK H SIDMAN 

RICiENIASI IVH* 

HAKVT V I Wl INJK 

ROSE M i l 111 11 W l ISKVB-

KISI PH I YENOl SKAS 

•NOT ADMHTEDIN I U 

Re: STB Finance Dockel No. 33388. CSX Corp. and C SX Transp . Inc.. 
Norlolk S(uithcrn C î rp. and Norfolk Southern Ry. Co. -- C ontrol and 
Opcr-nting I ca.ses .Agreements - Conrail Inc. and Consolidaled Rail Corp. 

Dear Secretarv Williams: 

Decision No. 21. dated Augusi 19, 1997, in the above-captioned proceeding, required that 
filings made vvith the Surface Transportnton Board (the "Board") prior to the service dale of that 
decision, bc .serv ed on all Parties of Record, as iJcntified in the serv ice list publi.shed on August 
19. 1997, . vccordingly. cnclo.scd arc the original and 10 copies ofthe Certificate ofService 
showing lhat liic request by New \'ork & .Atlantic Railway (" NYAR") to be named a Party of 
Record in thc above-captioned pioceeding (the "Request"), which vvas filed at the Board August 
7. 1997. has now hccn served on all Parties of Record as of today's dale. For ease of reference, 
wc have attached thc Ccrlificatc ofService lo a copy of NY.AR's original Request. 

Plca.sc acknowledge receipt ofthis letter by datc-̂  tamping the enclosed ac ;novvledgmcnt 
copy and reluming it to our messenger. 

Very trulv yours. 

Rosc-Micheic ' .inrvb 

linclosures 



WEINER, BRODSKY, SIDMAN & KIDER 
ATTX>RSV\S A l LAW PROFESSlOhM CORPORATION 

1.150 NEVk YORK AVENUE. N * , SUrrE MX) 

WASHINGTON, DC 20005-»'">-

(2021 628 2000 

TLI-ECOPIER (2021 628 2011 

BY HAND 

Hon, Vemon .A. U illiams 
Secretary 
Case C ontrol Branch 
.ATTN STB Finance Docket No. 33388 
Surface Trarsponation Board 
1925 KStreet. N.W. 
Washington. U.C. 20423-000! 

.August", 1997 

NYAR No. 1 

H GERR) ANDERSON' 

RICHARD! ANDREANU JR 

JAM{.S A RRODSK> 

JENNIEER A COHN 

JOA D c R I X H l 

CYNTHIA L GILMAN 

1X)N I H A I PERN 

( HRISTOPtlER 1 KAC. 'MAREK 

M n X HEL H KIDER 

SLSAN L KORYTKOWSKJ 

SHERRI L LEDNER 

PAULC OAKLEY 

MARK H SIDMAN 

Rl 'GENIASI lVEB 

HARVEY E WEINER 

ROSE M1CHEI.E WEINRYB-

JOSEPH ^ Y E N O L ' S K A S 

"NOT A D M r r i E D IN D C 

Re: STB Finance Dockel No. 33388. CSX Corp. and CSX Iransp.. Inc.. 
Norfolk Southem Corp. and Norfolk Southem Rv . Co, - Control and 
Operating Leases .Agreements — Conrail Inc. and Consolidated Rail Corp. 

Dear Secretary Williams: 

On behalf of our cliem. New York & .Atlantic Railway ("NYAR"). we request that 
R Lawrence McCaffrey. Jr.. chairman of N^'AR. be placed on the service list ofthe above-
referenced proceeding as a party of record ("Request"). In accordance with Decision No. 6 by 
the Surface Transportalion Board ("Board"), dated May 30. 1997. regarding the submission of 
formal filings to the Board in this proceeaing. enclosed are 25 copies ofthis Request and a 
certificate of serv ice. .Also enclosed is a 3 .5 inch disk containing this Request formatted in Word 
Perfect This pleading and the accompanying disk are designated as NYAR No. 1. in accordance 
with 49 C.F.R. 1180.4(a)(2). 

Material should be sent to the following addresses: 

Mr. R Lawrence McCaffrey. Jr. 
New \ ork & Atlantic Railway 
405 Lexington Avenue 
50th Floor 
New York. NY 10174 
(212) 687-9500 (telephone) 
(212)687-9501 (facsimile) 



WEINER. BRODSKY, SIDMAN & KIDER. P.C. 

Hon. Vemon A, Williams - 2 - Augusi 7. 1997 

Mark H, Sidman. Esq. 
vVeincr. ̂  ;dsky. Sidman & Kider. P.C. 
1350 New York Avenue. N.\V'. 
Suite 800 
NVashington. D C, 20005-4797 
(202) 628-2000 (iJephone) 
(202)628-2011 (facsimile) 

Please acknow ledge receipt of this letter by date-stamping the enclosed acknowledgment 
copy and retuming il to our messenger. 

I. Sidman 

cc: R, Lawrence McCaffrey. Jr., New York & Atlantic Railway 

\<*AOy7\001 \irmw20<>let doc 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on August 7, 1997, a copy of the foregoing Request was served by 

first-class mail, postage pre-paid, on the following addressees: T. 

Administrative Law Judge Jacob Leventhal 
Federal Energy Regulatoiy Commission -
888 First Street, NE. Suite I IF - , ;V 
Washington, D C 20426 f ' 

Denius G Lyons, Esq > -.JT- -
Amold & Porter 
555 12th Street, N W 
Washington. D C 20004-1202 

Richaid A Allen, Esq, 
Zuckert Scoutt & Rasenberger, L L P. 
Suite 600 
888 Seventeenth Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006-3939 

Paul A Cunningham, Esq 
Harkins Cunningham 
Suite 600 
1300 Nineteenth Street, N W 
Washington, D C, 20036 

Mark H. Sidman, £: 



CERT IFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certily that on .August 26. 1997. a copy L-f thc foregoing Requesi by Nevv York 

A: .Atlantic Railwav was served by first-class mail, postage pre-paid, on the following addressees: 

Dav id (i , .-Vbraham Nels Ackerson 
Suite 631W The Ackerson Group 
7315 Wisconsin .Avenue 1275 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
Bethesda. Ml) 20814 Ste. 1100 

Washington. D.C. 20004-2404 

Richard A. Alicn Charles E. Allenbaugh. Jr. 
Zuckert. Scouti. Rasenberger l-ast Ohio Stone Company 
888 17lh Street. NW 2000 West Besson Streei 
Ste. 600 Alliance. OH 44601 
W ashington. D.C, 2()()()6-3939 

William 1), .Ankner Donald Ci. Avery 
Rhode Island Dept. of 1 ranspLrtation Slov er & Lofius 
Two Capitol Hill 1224 Seventeenth Sireet. NW 
Providence. Rl ()2<̂ )03 Washingion. D.C. 20036-3003 

T. Scott Bannister J R. Barbee 
T. Scott Bannister and Associates Cieneral Chairperson 
1300 Des Moines Bldg. Uniled Transportation Union 
405 Sixth .Avenue Knoxville. TN 37940 
Des Moincs. I.A 50309 

Janice (i . Barber Harry C. Barbin 
Burlington Norlhcrn Santa Tc Corporation Barbin Lauffer <t O'Connell 
3017 l ou Menk Drive 608 Huntingdon Pike 
Tort W orth. TX 76131 Rockiedge. PA 19046 



Nornian IT Barthlow Dinah Bear 

Dctroii Tdison Executive Office ofthe Presidert 

2000 Second .Avenue Council on Environmental Quality 

Detroit. Ml 48226 Washington. D.C. 20503 

James I . Belcher Martin W. Bercovici 

T'asinian Chemical Companv Keller «S: Heckman 

P.O. Box 4.̂ 1 1001 G Sireet, NW 

Kingsport. TN 37662 Ste. 500 West Kingsport. TN 37662 
Washington, D.C. 20001 

David Berger Thomas R Bobak 

1622 Tocust Street 313 River Oaks Drive 
Philadelphia. PA 19103-6305 Calumet Cily. IL 60409 

Charies D. Bolam William A. Bon. Cieneral Counsel 

I nitcd Transportation I 'nion Brotherhood of Maintenance of Way Emp 

14(H)-20th Street 26555 Evergreen Road. Ste. 200 
Granite City. 11 62040 Southfield. Ml 48076 

Anthony Bottalico Thomas C. Brady 
United Transportation Union Brady Brooks & O'Connell. LLP 

420 Lexington .\vcnuc 41 Main Streei 
Room 458-460 Salamanca. NY 14779-0227 
New York. NY 10017 

Stephen M, Tontainc William T. Bright el al 
Massac husetts C entral Railroad Corp. P.O. Box 149 
One W ilbraham Strccl 200 Cireenbrier Road 
Palmer. MA 01069 Summersville. WV 26641 



Anita R, Brind/a 
The One fifteen Hundre 1 Building 
1 l.M)() Tranklin Blvd,. Ste. 104 
C leveland. OH 44102 

Stephen H. Brown 
Vorv s. Sater. Sey mour and Pease 
1828 L Street. NW 
Washingion. D.C. 20036 

Ross B. Capon 
National .As.sociation of Railroads Passenger 
900 Second Street. Nli 
Sic, 308 
Washingion. D.C. 20002-3557 

Douglas S Golden 
Ste. 200 
533 Fellowship Road 
Mt. Laurel. NJ 08054 

Hamilton T. Carmouche 
401 Broadway 4th Floor 
Garv. IN 46402 

Richard C. Carpenter 
1 Selleek Street 
Suite 210 
East Norvalk. CT 06855 

Charles S, Hesse. President 
Charles Hesse .Associates 
8270 Stoney Brook Drive 
Chagrin Fails. OH 44023 

Charles M. Chadwick 
Maryland Midland Railway. Inc. 
P.O. liox 1000 
Union Bridge. MD 21791 

Angelo j . Chick. Jr. 
PO, Box 48398 
Oid Cioose Bay Road 
Redwood. NY 13679 

Sylvia Chinn-Levy 
Intergovemmemal Co-op. 
969 Copley Road 
Akron, OH 44320-2992 

john K. l earv . Cienera! Manager 
Southeastern Pennsvivania Transportalion 
.Authorit;. 
1234 Market Sirccl. 5th Floor 
Philadelphia. PA 19107-3780 

Elaine L. Clark 
Main Dept. of Transportation 
16 Slate House Station 
Augusta. ME 04333 



Nicole T , Clark 
W achteii. Tipton. Rosen & Katz 
51 West 52nd Street 
New York. NY 10019-6150 

Paul D. Coleman 
Hoppel. Mayer & Coleman 
1000 Connecticut Avenue. NW 
Suite 400 
Washington. D.C, 20036-5302 

John F, Collins 
Collins Collins. «fc Kantor. P.C. 
267 No -h Street 
Bufialo. NY 1420! 

Michael Connelly 
City of Ea.sl Chicago 
4525 Indianapolis Blvd. 
East Chicago. IN 46312 

Robert J. Coop -
500 Water Street 
Jacksonville. FL 32202-4420 

J. Doyle Comian 
Main Line Mgmnt Services. Inc. 
520 Fellowship Road. Ste. A-105 
Mount Laurel. NJ 08054-3407 

John J, Coscia 
Delaware Valley Regional IManning Comm. 
I 11 South Independence Mall East 
Philadelphia. PA 19106 

Steve M. Coulter 
Exxon Company USA 
P.O. Box 4692 
Houston. TX 77210-4692 

Jear. M, Cunningham 
Slov er & Lofius 
1224 Seventeenth Street. NW 
Washingion. D.C, 20036 

Irwin L. Davis 
1900 State Tower Bldg. 
Svracuse. NY 13202 

Sandra J I )cardcn 
()ne North W esiern C'cntcr 
Chivaw. II 606! 2-2200 

Nicholas J. DiMichael 
Donelan. Cleary. et al 
1100 New York Avenue. NW Ste. 
Washington. D C. 20005-3934 

750 



David W. Donely Paul M. Donovan 
3361 StalToro .•itreet Laroe. Winn, et al 
Pittsburgh. PA 15204-144! 3506 Idaho Avenue. NW Pittsburgh. PA 15204-144! 

Washington. D.C. 200'6 

KcK in J, Dowd Daniel Duff 
Slover & Lofius American Public Transit Association 
1224 17lh Strecl. NW 1201 New York Avenue. NW 
Washington. 1),C, 20036 Washington. D.C. 20005 

John K. Dunlcv V Donald W. Dunlev y 
.Assistant .Altornev Cicneral 230 Stale Street 
133 State Street State Admin. Bldg. U'TU State Leg. Director 
Montpelier. V T 05633-5001 PA AFL-CIO Bldg. 2nd Floor 

Harrisburg. PA 17101-1138 

James F. McCirail Fay D. Dufuis 
Commonwealth of .Mass. l:xcculivc Office of City Hall 
Transportation and Construction 801 Plum Street 
10 Park Plaza. Room 3170 Room 214 
Boston. NLA 021 16-3969 Cincinnati. Oil 45202 

Dav id Dv sard Ciary A. libert 
TM.ACOCi City of Bay Village 
P.O. Box 9508 350 Dover Cenier Road 
300 Central Union Plaza Bay Village. OH 44140 
Toledo. Oil 43697-9508 

Richard S. Tdelman Robert Edwards 
Highsaw. Mahoney C larke liaslcm Transport and Logistics 
1050 Seventeenth Street. NW 1109 Lanette Drive 
Ste, 210 Cincinnati. OH 45230 
Wa.shinglon. D.C, 20036 



Daniel P. Liliott. Ill Terrell Ellis 
United Transportalion L'nion P.O. Box 176 
14600 Dciroit Avenue Clay, WV 25043 
Cleveland. OH 44107 

Robert L, I vans Sara J. Fagnilli 
Ox V chem 1250 Detroit Avenue 
P,0. Box 809050 Lakewood. OH 44107 
Dalla.s. TX 75380 

Cierald W. Fauth. Ill Carl Feller 
Ci.W, Tauth & .Associates. Inc. Dekalb Agra. Inc. 
P.O. Box 2401 P.O. Box 127 
1! 6 South Royal Street 4743 County Road 28 
Alexandria. VA 22314 Waterloo. IN 46793-0127 

Joseph R. Pomponio Michael P Fem> 
Federal Railroad .Admini.slration Millennium Petrochemicals. Inc. 
400 7th Sireet. SW 11500 Northiake Drive 
RCC -20 Cincinnati, OH 45249 
W a.shington. D.C. 20590 

Tdward J. l ishni.in J. D. Fitzgerald 
Oppenheimer. Woi ft & Donnelly U TU. Cieneral Chairperson 
1020 Nineteenth .Street. NW 400 E. Evergreen Blvd.. Ste. 217 
Ste, 400 Vancouver. WA 98660-3264 
Wa.shington. D.C. 2('t)36 

Ciarland B, Ciarrdt. Jr. Michael J. Ciarrigan 
NC Department of Transit BP Chemicals. Inc. 
P,(), Box 25201 4440 Warrensviile Ctr. Road 
Raleigh. NC 2761! Cleveland. Oil 44128 



Richard .A. Ciavril Peter A. Ciilbertson 
16700 Cicntry Lane No, 104 Regional Railroads of America 
Tinley Park. 11. 60477 122 C Street. NW. Ste. 850 

Washington. D.C. 20001 

l.ouis T, Ciitonier Andrew P. Cioldstein 
Ball. Janik LLP McCarthy. Sweeney et al 
1455 F Street. NW 1750 Pennsylvania Avenue. NW 
Ste, 225 Washington. D.C. 20006 
W'ashington. D.C. 20005 

John Ciordon Adminisirative Law Judge Jacob Leventh 
Nalionai Limc &. Stone Company Federal Fincrgy Regulatory Commission 
P.O. Box 120 888 First Street. NE 
Findlay. OH 45840 Ste. 11F 

Washingion. D.C. 20426 

lidw ard I). Greenberg Peter A. Cireenc 
Cialland. Khara.sch. .VIor.se & Ciarfinkle Thompson. Hine. Flory 
1054 1 hirty-first Street. NW 1920 N Street. NW 
Washington. D.C, 20007-4492 Ste. 800 

Washington. D.C. 20036 

Robert T, Cireenlese Donald F. Ciriffin 
Toledo-Lucas County Port Authority Brotherhood of Maintenance of Way Emp 
1 Maritime Plaza. 7ih Floor 400 North Capitol Streei. NW 
loledo. Oil 4^604 Ste. 852 

Washington. D.C. 20001 

John J, (irocki Vaughn R. Ciroves 
CiR A. Ine. Pittston Coal Company 
115 W est Avenue One P.O Box 5100 
Jenkintown Station Lebanon, VA 24266 
Jenkintown. PA 19046 



Jî scph Guerrieri. Jr. 
Ciucrrieri. lidiiioiid. ct al 
1331 F Street. NW 4th Floor 
Washington. D C. 20004 

David L. Hall 
Commonwealth Consulting Associates 
720 North Post Oak Road 
Ste. 330 
Houston. TX 77024 

Christine 11, Rosso 
IL .Assistant Attorney Cicneral 
100 W. Randolph Street. I3lh Floor 
Chicago. IL 60601 

Michael P. Harmonis 
U.^. Department of Justice 
325 7th Street 
Ste. 500 
Washington. D.C. 20530 

James VV, Ilarris 
I he Metropolitan Planning Organization 
1 World Trade Center. Ste. 82 East 
New York. NY 10048-0043 

Nicole Harvey 
The Dow Chemical Company 
2020 Dow Center 
Midland. MI 48674 

John D, 1 Icifner. I sq, 
Rea. Cross & Auchincloss 
1920 N Sireet. NW 
Ste. 420 
Washington. D.C. 20036 

R.J. Henefeld 
PPG Industries. Inc. 
One PPG Place 
Pittsburgh. PA 15272 

Tirie M. I locky 
Gollatz. Ciriffin. Ewing 
2! 3 W est Minner Street 
West Chester. PA 19381-0796 

J.T. Holland 
Easiern Shore Railroad, Inc. 
P.O. Box 312 
Cape Charles. VA 23310 

James T. l lovsard 
90 Canal Street 
Boston. MA 02! 14 

John Hoy 
P.O. Box 1 17 
Glen Burnie. MD 21060 



t 

Brad T, 1 lusion Sheila .Meck Hyde 
' yprus .Amax Coal Sales Corp, City Hall 
400 Technecenter Drive. Sic. 320 342 Central Avenue 
Milford. OH 45150 Dunkirk. NY 14048 

lirnest J. lerardi William P. Jackson. Jr. 
Nixon. Hargrave. Devans, Doyl LLP Jackson & Jessup. P.C. 
P,0, Box 1051 P.O. Box 1240 
Clinton SLjuare 3426 North Washington Blvd. 
Rochester. N^' 14603-1051 Ariington. VA 22210 

James R, Jacobs Doreen C. Johnson 
Jacobs Industries Ohio Ally. Cieneral Office 
2 Quarry 1 anc 30 E. Broad Street. 16lh Floor 
Stony Ridgc. OH 43463 Columbus. OH 43215 

Tirika Z, Jones Terrence D. Jones 
Maver. Brovvn. & Plait Keller <& Heckman 
2000 Pennsylvania Avenue. NW IOOI G Street. NW 
Ste, 6500 Ste, 500 West 
W ashington. DC. 20006 Washington. D.C. 20001 

Frank N.Jorgensen Fritz R, Kahn 
The Tlk River Railroad. Inc. 1100 New York Avenue. NW 
!' () Box 460 Ste. 750 West 
Summersville. WV 26651 Washington. DC. 20005-3934 

Steven J. Kalish Larry B. Karnes 
McC arthy. Swcencv <t Harkaway Transportation Building 
1750 Pennsylvania .Avenue. NW P.O. Box 30050 
Washingion. DC. 20006-4502 425 West Ottawa 

Lansing. Ml 48909 



David D. King Richard E. Kerth. Trans. Mgr. 
Beautort and Morehead Railroad Co. C hanipion Inlernalional Corp. 
P,(), Box 25201 1010 Knightsbridge Drive 
Raleigh. NC 27611-5201 Hamilton. OH 45020-0001 

I P, King. Jr, Sherri Lehman 
Cieneral Chairperson. U TL' Corn Refiners Association 
145 C ampbell .Avenue. SW 170! Pcnn.sylvania .Avenue. NW 
Sic, 207 Washington. D.C. 20006-5805 
Roanoke. \ 'A 24011 

Mitchell M, Kraus Honorable Dennis J. Kucinich 
TCU U.S. Hou,se of Representativ es 
3 Research Place 1730 Longworth House Office Building 
Rockville. MD 20850 Washington. D.C. 20515 

Paul 11, 1 ambolcy J. Patrick Latz 
Oppenheimer. W olff & Donnelly llcaw Lifi Cargo System 
1020 l̂ nh Street. NW P.O. Box 51451 
Ste. 400 IndianapolLs. IN 46251-0451 
Washington. D.C, 20036 

1 dward I lovd C. Michael Lofius 
Rutgers linv ironmental Law Clinic Slover & Lofius 
15 V\ ashington Street 1224 Seventeenth Street. NW 
Newark. NJ 0710"' Washingion, D.C. 20036 

Dennis Ci, Lvons Ciordon P. MacDougall 
.Arnold cK: Porter 1025 Conneclicul Avenue. NW 
555 I2lh Sireet. NW Washingion. D.C. 20036 
WiLshington. DC, 20004-1202 



* 

W illiam Ci, NLihoney Ron Marquardt 
Highsaw. Mahonev A: Clarke Local Union 1810 UMWA 
1050 Seventeenth Street. NW RD #2 
Ste, 210 Rayland. Ol 1 43943 
W ashington. DC, 200̂ 6̂ 

Robert T , .Marline;' John K. Maser. Ill 
\ ' . \ Secretary of Transportalion Donelan. Cleary. Wood. Maser 
P.O, Box 1475 1100 New York Avenu-. NW 
Richmond. VA 232IS Ste. 750 

Washington. DC. 20005-3934 

Dav id J, Mattv Cieorge W. Mayo. Jr. 
City ot Rockv River I logan & 1 lartson 
21012 Hilliard Road 555 Thirteenth Strecl. NW 
Rocky River. OH 44116-3398 Washington. DC, 20004-1161 

Micliael T, McBride Tidvvard C. McCarthy 
LcBoeaf. Lamb. Greene & MacRae. LLP Inland Slcel Induslries. Inc. 
1875 Connecticut Avenue. NW 30 West Monroe Street 
Ste, 1200 Chicago. IL 60603 
Washington. DC. 20009 

Chistopher C, McCracken Thonias T". McFarland. Jr. 
I h.icr A: Berne. I I P McFarland & Herman 
i300 lia.si Ninth Street. Ste, 900 20 North Wacker Drive 
Cieveland. OII 441 14 .Ste. 1330 

Chicago. 11. 60606-3101 

Francis Ci. McKenna Colctia McNamee. Sr. 
Anderson & I'ciKllcton Cudell Improvemeni. Inc. 
1700 K Street. NW 11500 Franklin. Blvd.. StC. 104 
Sic. 1107 Cleveland. OH 44102 
Washington. DC, 20006 



• 

IT Douglas MidkitT Clinton J. Miller. I l l 

65 W est Broad Street General Counsel 

Ste, 101 linited Transportation Union 
Rochester. NY 14614-2210 ' 4600 Detroit Avenue 

Cleveland. OH 44107-4250 

Ci, Paul ,Moates C.V. Monin 
Sidlev & ,Austin Brotherhood of Locomotive Engineers 
1722 Eye Street. NW 1370 Ontario Street 
Washington. DC. 20006 Cleveland. OH 44113 

Karl Morell Ian Muir 
Ball. Janik & Novack Bunge Corporation 
1455 F Street. NW P.O. Box 28500 
Ste. 225 St. Louis. MO 63146 
Washington. D.C. 20005 

William A. Mullins John R. Nadolny. VP and Cicn. Csl. 
Troulnian. Sanders I.LP Boston & Maine Corporaiion 
1300 1 Street. NW Iron Horse Park 
Ste. 500 Fiasl No. Billerica. MA 01862 
Washington. DC, 20005-3314 

S.J, Nasca Cierald P. Norton 
State Lesislalive Director UTU Harkins & Cunningham 
35 Fuller Road. Ste. 205 1300 19ih StreeL NW 
Alhaiiy. NY 12205 Ste. 600 

Washington. D.C. 20036 

Sandra 1 . Nunn Peter Q. Ny ce. Jr. 
Trost & Jacobs LLP U.S. Department ofthe Army 
201 Fiast Fifih Street 901 North Stuart Street 
Cincinnati. Oil 45202 Arlington. VA 22203 



• 

Keith Cl. O'Brien D.J. O Connell 
Rea. Cross and .Auchincloss Cicneral Chairperson UTU 
1920 N Street. NW. Ste. 420 410 Lancaster Avenue. Ste. 5 
Washington. DC, 20036 Haverford. PA 19041 

Christopher C. OTlara Thomas M. O'Leary 
Brickfield. Burchette & Ritts, PC. Ohio Rail Development Commission 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street. NW 50 West Broad Street 
liighth Floor 15th Floor 
Wa.shinglon. DC. 20007 Columbus. OH 43215 

John L. Oberdorfer Byron D. Olsen 
2500 M Street. NW Felhaber. Lar.son. Fenlon 
Washington. D C, 20037 4200 First Bank Place 

601 Second Av enue South 
Minneapolis. MN 55402-4302 

L.John Osborn William L. Osteen 
Sonnenschein. Nath & Rosenthal Tennessee Valley .Authority 
1301 KStreet. NW 400 West Summit Hill Drive 
Ste, 600 Knoxville. 1"N 37902 
W ashington. D.C, 20005 

Monlv L, Parker Lawrence Pepper. Jr. 
CMC Steel Ciroup Ciruccio Pepper 
PO Box 9! 1 817 Easl Landis Ave. 
Sec uin. TX 78156 Vineland. NJ 08360 

T.R. I'lckcll Patrick R. Plummer 
(icncral Chairperson U'TU Ciucmcr. Edmond & Clayman. P.C. 
6797 North High St,. Ste. 108 1331FSt.. NW 
W orthington. OH 4 >085 Washingion. D.C. 20004 



• 

.Andrew R, Plump Larry R. Pruden 

Zuckeri. Semm. Rasenberger Trans. Comm. Intl. Union 
888 ITvii Street. NW. Ste. 600 3 Research Place 
Washington. DC, 20006-3939 Rockville. MD 20850 

Harold 1', Quinn. Jr, J. 1. Reed 

Nat'l .Mining .Association General Chairperson U TU 

1130 Seventeenth St.. NW 7785 Baymeadows Way. Ste. 109 
Wa.shington. DC, 20036 Jacksonville. FLI 32256 

Arvid l i . Roach. Ill James F. Roberts 
Cov ington & Burling 210 E. Lombard Sireet 

P,(), Box 7566 Baltimore. MD 21202 
1201 Pennsylvania Ave,. NW 
W ashington. DC 20044-7566 

John M, Robinson Edward J. R Iriquez 
9616 Old Spring Road P.O. Box 298 
Kensington. MD 20895-3 124 67 Main St. 

Centerbrook. CT 06409 

Dav id Roloff John Jay Rosacker 
.̂ 26 Superior .Avenue Ea.st KS. Dept. of Transportation 
Ste. 1440 217 SE 4th Street 
Cleveland. OH 441)4 2nd Floor 

Topeka. KS 66603 

Charles M, Rosenberger Thomas R. Rydman 
CSX Transportation Indian Creek Railroad C ompany 
500 W ater Sireet 3^05 W. 600 North 
Jacksonville. 11, 32202 Anderson. IN 46011 



R, K, Sargent Scott M. Saylor 
Cicneral C'liairper.son UTU North Carolina Railroad co. 
131̂ ) Chestnut Street 3200 Atlantic Avenue. Ste. 110 
Kenova. W V 25530 Raleigh. NC 27604 

Ci. Craig Schelter Thomas E. Schick 
PIDC Chemical Manufacturing Association 
1500 Market Street 1300 Wilson Boulevard 
Philadelphia. PA 19102 Arlington. VA 22209 

Frederick 11. Schranck Randolph L. Seger 
P.O. Box 778 McHale Cook & Welch. PC 
Dover. Dii 19903 320 N. Meridian Sireet. Ste. 1100 

Indianapolis. IN 46204 

Diane Seitz Denise L. Sejna 
Central Hudson Cias & Electric Corp. City of Hammond 
284 South Avenue 5925 Calumet Avenue 
Poughkeepsie. NY 12601 Hammond. IN 46320 

.Anthony P, Semancik Roger A. Serpe 
347 Madison .Avenue Indiana Harbor Belt Railroad 
New N'ork- NY 10017-3706 175 West Jackson Boulevard. Ste. 1460 

Chicago. IL 60604 
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WEINER, BRODSKY, SIDMAN & KIDER 
AiTORNi YS A: LAW PROETSSIONAL CORPORATION 

IIV) NEW YORK AVENUI.. N W . SUITE 800 

V ASHINGTON. D C 200O.S-»7ii7 

(202) 628-2«)0 

TELECOPIER (202) 628 2011 

BV HAND 

Hon. Vernon A. Williams 
Secrelary 
Surface Transportation Board 
1925 KStreet, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20423-0001 

Augusi 26, 1997 
y 

H UERRY ANDERSON* 

RICHARD J ANDREĴ NO JR 

JAME.SA BRODSKY 

JENNIEFRA (X)HN 

JOA IVROCHE 

CYNTHIA I GILMAN 

DONJ HAlJtRN 

CHRISTUPHFJt E KAC/MAREK 

MITCHEJ H KIDER 

Sl SAN L KORYTKOWSKI 

SHERRI L lja>NER 

PAlll.C OAKIJ-Y 

MARK H SIDMAN 

UGEXIA SILVER 

RVEYE WEINER 

E MICHElj; WEINRYB* 

lEPH E YENOUSKAS 

> r 
.-V , '̂ ''Wl I — • ! •Hen ADMITTED IN D C 

Re: STB Finance Dockel No. 33388, CSX Corp. and CSX Transp., Inc., 
Norfolk Souihem Corp. and Norfolk Southem Rv. Co. - Control and 
Operating Leases/Agreements - Conrail Inc. and Consolidated Rail Corp. 

Dear Secretary Williams: 

Decisiim No. 21. dated August 19. 1997, in the above-captioned proceeding, required thai 
filings made w ith the Surface Transportalion Board (the "Board") prior to the service date of that 
decision, bc serv ed on all Parties of Record, as identified in the service list published on August 
19. 1997. Accordingly, enclosed are the original and 10 copies ofthe Certificate of Service 
show ing that the request by Cenlral Railroad Company of Indiana ("CIND") to be named a Party 
of Record in the abov e-captioned proceeding (the "Request"), which was filed at the Board 
August 7. 1997. has now been served on all Parties of Record as of today's date. For ease of 
reference, we have attached the Certificale of'̂ ^ervice lo a copy of CIND's original Request. 

Please acknowledge receipt ofthis ictter by dale-stamping the enclosed acknowledgment 
copy and reluming it to our messenger. 

Very imly yours. 

Rose-Michele Weinrvb 

Enclo :̂ures 



WEINER, BRODSKY, SIDMAN & KIDER 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW PROFESSION Al CORPORATION 

H GERR> ANDERSON* 

13S0 NEW YORK AVENUE, N W , SUTTE 800 RKTHARDI A N O R E A N O JR 

WASHINGTON, D C 2 « » S . , . . i r E ; . " 

(2021628-2000 lOAUtROCHt 

TELECOPIER (2021628 2011 CYNTHIA L O I L M A N 

DON ) HALiTiRN 

CHRISTOPHER E KAC^MARE 

MITCHELH CIDER 

^ SUSAN L KORYTKOWSKI 

^ SHERRI L LEDNER 

PAULC OAKLEY 

' •». _ — MARK H SIDMAN 

AUgU.<:t 7. 1997 H " • »UOENIASUVER 
' - - • . HARVEY F WEINER 

„ ' ROSE-MICHELE WEINRYB* 

JOSEPH F YENOUSK.VS 

B V H A N D ' l . ' N , ^ ^ ..^ ••. . *NOTADMmEDlNDC 

Hon. Vemon .A. Williams 
Secretary 
Case Comrol Branch 
ATTN: STB Finance Dockel No. 33388 CIND No. 1 
Surface Transportation Board 
i925 KStreet. N.W. 
Washington. D.C. 20423-0001 

Re: STB Finance Docket No. 33388. CSX Com, and CSX Transp.. Inc.. 
Norfolk Southem Corp. and Norfolk Southem Rv . Co. -- Control and 
Operatin;: Leases/Agreements - Cotirail Inc. and Consolidated Rail Corp. 

Dear Secretary Williams: 

On May 16. 1997. we filed on behalf of our client. Central Railroad Company of Indiana 
("CIND"), a request that Christopher J. Burger, president of CIND, be placed on the service list 
of the above-referenced proceeding as a party of record ("Request"). In accordance with 
Decision No. 6 by the Surface Transportation Board ("Board"), dated May 30, 1997, regarding 
the submission of formal filings to the Board in this proceeding, enclosed are 25 copies ofthis 
Request and a c* r̂tificate of service. Also enclosed is a 3.5 inch disk containing this Request 
formatted in Word Perfect. This pleading and the accompanying disk are designated as CIND 
No. 1. in accordance with 49 C.F.R § 1180.4(a)(2). 

Material should be sent to the following addresses: 

Mr. Christopher J. Burger, President 
Central Railroad Company of Indiana 
500 North Buckeye 
Kokomo, Indiana 46903-0554 
(765) 459-3196 (telephone) 
(765) 457-4107 (facsimile). 



WEINER. BRODSKY. SIDMAN & KIDER . P. C . 
Hon. Vemon A. Williams 2 Augusi 7. 1997 

Please acknow ledge receipt of this lener by date-stamping the enclosed acknowledgment 
copy and retuming it to our messenger. 

Enclosure 

cc: Christopher J. Burger. Central Railroad Company of Indiana 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on August 7, 1997, a copy of the foregoing Request was served by 

first-class mail, postage pre-paid, on the following addressees: 

Administrative Law Judge Jacob Leventhal 
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 
888 First Street, NE., Suite IIF _ • 
Washington, D C 20426 

Dennis G. Lyons, Esq. 
Arnold & Porter 
555 ii th Street, N W 
Washington, D C. 20004-1202 

Richard A. Allen, Esq 
Zuckert Scoutt & Rasenberger, L.L.P. 
Suite 600 

888 Seventeenth Street., NW 
Washington, DC 20006-3939 

Paul A, Curmingham, Esq, 
Harkins Cunningham 
Suite 600 
1300 Nineteenth Street, N.W. 
Washington, D C 20036 

UJ 

Mark H. S id i^ , Esq 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on August 26, 1997, a copy ofthe foregoing Request by Central 

Railroad Company of Indiana was sen ed by first-class mai . postage pre-paid, on the following 

addressees: 

David G. Abraham Nels Ackerson 
Suite 63 IW The Ackerson Group 
7315 Wisconsin Avenue 1275 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
Bethesda, MD 20814 Ste 1100 

Washington. D.C. 20004-2404 

Richard A. Allen Charles E. Allenbaugh, Jr 
Zuckert, Scoutt. Rasenberger East Ohio Stone Company 
888 17th Street, NW 2000 West Besson Street 
Ste. 600 Alliance, OH 44601 
Washington, D.C. 20006-3939 

William D. Ankner Donald G. Avery 
Rhode Island Dept. of Transportation Slover & Loftus 
Two Capitol Hill 1224 Seventeenth Street, NW 
Providence Rl 02903 Washington, D.C. 20036-3003 

T. Scott Bannister J.R. Barbee 
T. Scott Bannister and Associates General Chairperson 
1300 Des Moines Bldg. United Transportation Union 
405 Sixth Avenue Knoxville TN 37940 
Des Moincs, IA 50309 

Janice G. Barber Harry C. Barbin 
Burlingion N'orthern Santa Fc Corporation Barbin Lauffer & O'Connell 
3017 Tou Menk Drive 608 Huntingdon Pike 
Fort Worth, TX 76131 Rockiedge, PA 19046 



Nonnan 11 Barthlow Dinah Bear 
Detroit Edison Executive Office of the President 

2000 Second Avenue Council on Environmental Quality 
Detroit. Ml 48226 Washington. D.C. 20503 

James L. Belcher Martin W. Bercovici 
Eastman Chemical Company Keller «& Hcjkman 

P.O. Box 431 IOOI G Street. NW 
Kingsport. TN 37' ',2 Ste. 500 West 

Washington. D.C. 20001 

David Berger Thomas R Bobak 
1622 Locust Street 313 River Oaks Drive 
Philadelphia, PA l>103-6305 Calumet City, IL 60409 

Charles D. Bolam William A. Bon. General Counsel 
L'nited Transportation Union Brotherhooo of Maintenance of Way Emp 
1400-20th Street 26555 Evergreen Road, Ste. 200 
Granite City, IL 62040 Southfield. MI 48076 

Anfiiony Bottalico Thomas C. Brady 
L'niled Transportation Union Brady Brooks & O'Connell. LLP 
420 Lexington Avenue 41 Main Street 
Roo n 458-460 Salamanca. NY 14779-0227 
New York. NY 10017 

Stephen M. Fomaine Wil'iam T. Bright et al 
Massachusetts C crslrai Railroad Corp. P.O. Box 149 
Ci)ne Wilbraham Street 200 Greenbrier Road 
Palmer. MA 01069 Summersville. WV 26641 



Anita R. Brindza 
Thc One fifteen Hundred Building 
11500 Franklin Blvd.. Ste. 104 
Cleveland. OH 44102 

Stephen H. Brown 
Vorys. Sater. Seymour and Pease 
1828 L Street, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20036 

Ross B. Capon 
National Association of Railroads Passenger 
900 Second Street, NE 
Ste 308 
Wa-shington. D.C. 20002-3557 

Douglas S. Golden 
Ste. 200 
533 Fellowship Road 
Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054 

Flamilton L. Carmouche 
401 Broadway 4lh Floor 
Gary , IN 46402 

Richard C. Carpenter 
1 Selleek Street 
Suite 210 
East Norwalk, CT 06855 

Charles S. Hesse Preside.̂  
Charles Hesse Associates 
8270 Stoney Brook Drive 
Chagrin Falls, OH 44023 

Charles M. Chadwick 
Maryland Midland Railway, Inc. 
P.O. Box 1000 
Union Bridge MD 21791 

Angelo J. Chick. Jr. 
P.O. I.̂ ox 48398 
Old Ciov̂ se Bay Road 
Redwood. NY 13679 

Sylvia Chinn-Levy 
Inlergovemmental Co-op. 
969 Copley Road 
Akron. OH 44320-2992 

John K. Leary . General Manager 
Southeastern Pennsylvania Transport:ilion 
Authorily 
1234 Markei Street. 5lh Floor 
Philauclphia. PA 19107-3780 

Elaine L. Clark 
Main Dept. of Transportation 
16 State House Station 
Augusta. ME 04333 



Nicole E. Clark 
Wachtell. Lipton. Rosen & Katz 
51 West 52nd Strccl 
New York, NY 10019-6150 

Paul D. Coleman 
Hoppel. Mayer & Coleman 
1000 Connecticut Avenue. NW 
Suite 400 
Washington, D.C. 20036-5302 

John F. Collins 
Collins, Collins, & Kantor, P.C. 
267 North Street 
Buffalo, NY 14201 

Michael Connelly 
City of East Chicago 
4525 Indianapolis Blvd. 
East Chicago, IN 46312 

Robert J. Cooper 
500 Water Street 
Jacksonville. FL 3220.1-4420 

J. Doyle Corman 
Main Line Mgmnt Services. Inc. 
520 Fellowship Road, Ste. A-105 
Mount Laurel, NJ 08054-3407 

John J. Coscia 
Delaware Valley Regional Planning Comm. 
111 South Independence Mall East 
Philadelphia. PA 19106 

Steve M. Coulter 
Exxon Company USA 
P.O. Box 4692 
Houston. TX 77210-4692 

Jean M. Cunningham 
Slover & Lofius 
1224 Seventeenth Sireet. NW 
Washington. D C. 20036 

Irwin L. Davis 
1900 State Tower Bldg. 
Syracuse NY 13202 

Sandra J. Dearden 
One North W estem Center 
Chicago. 11. 60612-2200 

Nicholas J. DiMichael 
Donelan. Cleary. et al 
1100 New York Avenue. NW Ste 750 
Washington. D.C. 20005-3934 



David W. Donely Paul M. Donovan 
3361 Stafford Streei Laroc Winn, et al 
Pittsburgh. PA 15204-1441 3506 Idaho Avenue. NW 

Washington, D.C. 20016 

Kelvin J. Dowd Daniel Duff 
Slover & Loftus American Public Transit Association 
1224 17lh Streei. NW 1201 New York Avenue, NW 
Washingion. D.C. 20036 Washington, D.C. 20005 

John K. Dunlevy Donald W. Dunlevy 
Assistant Attorney General 230 State Street 
133 State Street State Admin. Bldg. UTU State Leg. Director 
Montpelier. VT 05633-5001 PA AFL-CIO Bldg. 2nd Floor 

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1138 

James F. McGrail Fay D. Dufuis 
Commonwealth of Mass. Fixecutive Ci)ffice of City Hall 
Transportalion and Conslruclion 801 Plum Street 
10 Park Plaza. Room 3170 Room 214 
Boston. MA 02116-3969 Cincinnafi, OH 45202 

David Dy.sard Gary A. Ebert 
TMACOG City of Bay Village 
P.O. Box 9508 350 Dover Center Road 
300 Central Union Plaza Bay Village OH 44140 
Toledo. OH 43697-9508 

Richard S. Edelman Robert Edwards 
Highsaw. Mahoney Clarke Eastem Transport and Logistics 
1050 Sevenieenlh Streei. NW 1109 Lanette Drive 
Ste 210 Cincimiafi.OH 45230 
Washington. D.C. 20036 



Daniel ?. Elliott. I l l Tertell Ellis 
Uniled Transportation Union P.O. Box 176 
14600 Detroit Avenue Clay, WV 25043 
Cleveland. OH 44107 

1 ibert L. Evans Sara J. Fagnilli 
' ' ;ychem 1250 Detroit Avenue 
P.O. Box 809050 Lakewood. OH 44107 
Daiias. TX 75380 

Gerald W. FauUi. I l l Carl Feller 
G.W. lauth & Associates, Inc. Dekalb Agra, Inc. 
P.O. Box 2401 P.O. Box 127 
116 Soulh Royal Street 4743 County Road 28 
Alexandria. VA 22314 Waterloo, IN 46793-0127 

Joseph R. Pomponio Michael P. Ferto 
Federal Railroad Administralion Millennium Petrochemicals, Inc. 
400 7th Street. S'>V 11500 Northiake Drive 
RCC-20 Cincinnati, OH 45249 
Washingion. D.C. 20590 

Edward J. Fishman J. D. Fitzgerald 
Oppenheimer. Wolffs. Donnelly UTU, General Chairperson 
1020 Nineteenth Street. NW 400 E. Evergreen Blvd.. Ste 217 
Sic. 400 Vancouver, WA 98660-3264 
Washington. D.C. 20036 

Ciarland B. Ciarrett. Jr. Michael J. Garrigan 
NC Department of Transit BP Chemicals, Inc. 
P.O. Box 25201 4440 Warrensviile Ctr. Road 
Raleigh. NC 2761! Cleveland. OH 44128 



Richard A. Ciavril Peter A. Gilbertson 
16700 Gentry Lane No. 104 Regional Railroads of America 
Tinley Park. IL 60477 122 C StreeL NW, Ste 850 Tinley Park. IL 60477 

Washington, D.C. 20001 

Louis l i . Gitomer Andrew P. Goldstein 
Ball. Janik LLP McCarthy, Sweeney et al 
1455 F Street. NW 1750 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Ste. 225 Washington. D.C. 20006 
Washingtcn. D.C. 20005 

John Ciordon .Administrative Law Judge Jacob Leventh 
National Lime & Stone Company Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 
P.O. Box 120 888 First Street, NE 
Findlay, OH 45840 Ste l i F 

Washington, D.C. 20426 

Edward D. Greenberg Peter A. Gieene 
Galland, Kharasch, Morse & Garfinkle Thompson, Hine, Flory 
1054 Thirty-first Street, NW 1920 N StreeL NW 
Washington, D.C. 20007-4492 Ste. 800 

Washington, D.C. 20036 

Robert Fi. Greenlese Donald F. Griffin 
Toledo-Lucas County Port Authorily Brolherhood of Maintenance of Way Emp 
1 Maritime Plaza, 7th Floor 400 North Capitol Street, NW 
Toledo. OH 43604 Ste. 852 

Washington, D.C. 20001 

John J, Cirocki Vaughn R. Groves 
CiRA. Inc. Pittston Coal Company 
115 West Avenue One P.O. Box 5100 
.Icnkintovvn Siation Lebanon, VA 24266 
Jenkintown. PA 19046 



Joseph Ciucrrieri. Jr. David L. Hall 

Guerrieri. Edmond. el al Commonwealth Consulting Associates 
1331 F Sireet. NW 4th Floor 720 North Post Oak Road 

Washington. D C. 20004 Ste. 330 Washington. D C. 20004 
Houston, TX 77024 

Christine 11. Rosso Michael P. Harmonis 

IL AssistanI .Attorney General U.S. Department of Justice 
100 W. Randolph Street. 13th Floor 325 7th Street 
Chicago. IL 6060! Ste. 500 

Washington, D.C. 20530 

James W. Harris Nicole Harvey 
1 he Metropolitan Planning Organization The Dow Chemical Company 
1 World Trade Center. Ste. 82 Easl 2020 Dow Center 
New York. NY 10048-0043 Midland, MI 48674 

John D. Heffner. Esq. R.J. Henefeld 
Rea. Cross & Auchincloss PPG Industries, Inc. 
1920 N StreeL NW One PPG Place 

Ste. 420 Pittsburgh. PA 15272 
Washington. D C. 20036 

Eric M. Hocky J.T. Holland 
Gollatz. Ciriffin. Ewing Eastem Shore Railroad, Inc. 
213 West Minner Street P.O. Box 312 
West Chester. PA 19381-0796 Cape Charles, VA 23310 

James l i . Howard John Hoy 
90 Canal Street P.O. Box 117 
Boston. MA 02114 Glen Bumie, MD 21060 



Brad F. Hu.slon Sheila Meck Flyde 
Cyprus Amax Coal Sales Corp. City Hall 
400 Techneccnlcr Drive. Ste 320 342 Central Avenue 
Milford. OH 45150 Dunkirk. NY 14048 

Emest J. lerardi William P. Jackson. Jr. 
Nixon. Hargrave. Devans. Doyl LLP Jackson & Jessup, P.C. 
P.O. Box 1051 P.O. Box 1240 
Clinton Square 3426 North Washington Blvd. 
Rochester, NY 14603-1051 Ariington, VA 22210 

James R. Jacobs Doreen C. Johnson 
Jacobs Induslries Ohio Atty. General Office 
2 Quarry Lane 30 E. Broad Street. 16th Floor 
Stony Ridge OH 43463 Columbus. OH 43215 

Erika Z. Jones Tertence D. Jones 
Mayer, Brown, & Plait Keller & Heckman 
2000 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 1001 G Street. NW 
Ste. 6500 Ste. 500 West 
Washington, D.C. 20006 Washington, D.C. 20001 

Frank N. Jorgensen Fritz R. Kahn 
The Elk River Railroad. Inc. 1100 New York Avenue, NW 
P.O Box 460 Ste. 750 West 
Summersville. WV 26651 Washington, D.C. 20005-3934 

Steven J. Kalish Larry B. Kames 
McCarthv . Sweeney & Harkaway Transportation Building 
1750 Pennsylvania Avenue. NW P.O. Box 30050 
Washingion. D.C, 20006-4502 425 West Ottawa 

Lansing. MI 48909 



David D King Richard E. Kerth. Trans. Mgr 
Beaufort and Morehead Railroad Co. Champion Intemational Corp. 
P.O. Box 25201 1010 Knightsbridge Drive 
Raleigh. NC 27611-5201 Hamilton, OH 45020-0001 

L P. King. Jr. Sherri Lehman 
General Chairperson. UTLl Com Refiners Association 
145 Canipbcil Avenue SW 1701 Pennsylvania .Avenue. NW 
Ste. 207 Washington. D.C. 20006-5805 
Roanoke VA 24011 

Mitchell .M. Kraus Honorable Dennis J. Kucinich 
TCU U.S. House of Representatives 
3 Research Place 1730 Longworth House Office Building 
Rockville MD 20850 Washington. D.C. 20515 

Paul H. Lamboley J. Patrick Latz 
Oppenheimer. Wolff & Donnelly Heavy Lift Cargo System 
1020 19lh Street. NW P.O. Box 51451 
Ste. 400 Indianapolis, IN 46251-0451 
Washingion. D.C. 20036 

Edward Lloyd C. Michael Loftus 
Rutgers Environmental Law Clinic Slover & Loftus 
15 Washington Street 1224 Seventeenth Street, NW 
Newark. NJ 07102 Washington, D.C. 20036 

Dennis Ci, L, ons Gordon P. MacDougall 
Arnold & Porter 1025 Connecticut Avenue, NW 
555 12th Street. NW Washington, D.C. 20036 
Washington. D.C. 20004-1202 



William G. Mahoney Ron Marquardt 
Highsaw. Mahoney & Clarke Local Union 1810 UMWA 
1050 Seventeenth Street, NW RD #2 
Ste. 2:0 Rayland, OH 43943 
Washington, D.C. 20036 

Robert E. Martinez John K. Maser, III 
VA Secrelary of Transportalion Donelan, Cleary, Wood, Maser 
P.O. Box 1475 1100 New York Avenue, NW 
Richmond, VA 23218 Ste. 750 

Washington, D.C. 20005-3934 

David J. Malty George W. Mayo. Jr. 
Cily of Rocky River Hogan & Hartson 
21012 Hilliard Road 555 Thirteenth Street. NW 
Rocky River, OH 44116-3398 Washington. D.C. 20004-1161 

Michael F. McBride Edward C. McCarthy 
LeBoeuL Lamb, Greene & MacRae, LLP Inland Steel Industries. Inc. 
1875 Connecticut Avenue, NW 30 West Monroe Street 
Sic. 1200 Chicago. IL 60603 
Washington. D.C. 20009 

Chistopher C. McCrackcn Thomas F. McFarland, Jr. 
Ulmer & Berne LLP McFarland & Herman 
1300 Fiast Ninlh Street. Ste. 900 20 North Wacker Drive 
Cleveland. OH 44114 Ste 1330 

Chicago, IL 60606-3101 

Francis Ci. McKenna Coletta McNamee Sr. 
Anderson & Pendleton Cudell Improvement, Inc. 
1700 K Streei. NW 11500 Franklin, Blvd., Ste 104 
Ste. 1107 Cleveland, OH 44102 
Washington. D.C. 20006 



11. Douglas Midkiff Clinton J. Miller, III 
65 West Broad Street General Counsel 
Ste. 101 United Transportation Union 
Rochester. NY 14614-2210 14600 Detroit Avenue 

Cleveland, OH 44107-4250 

G. Paul Moates C.V. Monin 
Sidley & Austin Brotherhood of Locomotive Engineers 
1722 Eye Street. NW 1370 Ontario Street 
W^ashington. D C. 20006 Cleveland, OH 44113 

Karl Morell Ian Muir 
Ball. Janik & Novack Bunge Corporation 
1455 F Street. NW P.O. Box 28500 
Ste. 225 St. Louis, MO 63146 
Washington. D.C. 20005 

William A. Mullins John R. Nadolny, VP and Gen. Csl. 
Troutman. Sanders LLP Boston & Maine Corporation 
1300 I Street. NW Iron Horse Park 
Ste. 500 East No. Billerica. MA 01862 
Washington. D.C. 20005-3314 

S.J. Nasca Gerald P. Norton 
Stale Lesislalive Direclor UTU Harkins & Cunningham 
35 Fuller Road. Ste 205 1300 19th Street. NW 
Albany. NY 12205 Ste. 600 

Washington, D.C. 20036 

Sandra L. Nunn Peter Q. Nyce. Jr. 
Frost & Jacobs LLP U.S. Department ofthe Army 
201 East Fifih Streei 901 North Stuart Street 
Cincinnati. OH 45202 Arlington. VA 22203 



Keith CJ. O'Brien D.J. O'Connell 
Rea. Cross and Auchincloss General Chairperson UTU 
1920 N Street. NW. Ste. 420 410 Lancaster Avenue Ste. 5 
Washington. D C. 20036 Haverford, PA 19041 

Christopher C. O'Hara Thomas M. O'Leary 
Brickfield. Burchette & Ritts. PC. Ohio Rail Development Commission 
1025 I homas Jefferson Streei. NW 50 West Broad Street 
Eighth Floor 1 Sth Floor 
W'ashingion. D.C. 20007 Columbus, OH 43215 

John L. Oberdorfer Byron D. Olsen 
2500 M Street, NW Felhaber, Larson, Fenlon 
Washington, D.C. 20037 4200 First Bank Place 

601 Second Avenue South 
Minneapolis, MN 55402-4302 

L.John Osborn William L. Osteen 
Sonnenschein. Nath & Rosenthal Tennessee Valley Authority 
1301 KStreet. NW 400 West Summit Hill Drive 
Ste. 600 Knoxville TN 37902 
Washington. D.C. 20005 

Monty L. Parker Lawrence Pepper, Jr. 
CMC Steel Ciroup Gmccio Pepper 
P.O. Box 911 817 East Landis Ave. 
Sequin. TX 78156 Vineland, NJ 08360 

1 R. Pickell Patrick R. Plummer 
Cicneral Chairperson UTU Guerrier, Edmond & Clayman, P.C. 
6797 North High St.. Ste 108 1331 FSt.. NW 
Worthington. OH 43085 Washington. D.C. 20004 



Andrew R. Plump Larry R. Pruden 
Zuckert. Scoutt. Rasenberger Trans. Comm. Intl. Union 
888 17th Street. NW, Ste. 600 3 Research Place 
Washington. D.C. 20006-3939 Rockville. MD 20850 

Harold P Quinn. Jr. J.T. Reed 
Nat'l Mining .Association General Chairperson UTU 
1130 Seventeenth St.. NW 7785 Baymeadows Way. Ste. 109 
Washington. D.C. 20036 Jacksonville FLI 32256 

Arv id E. Roach, 111 James F. Roberts 
Covington & Burling 210 E. Lombard Street 
P.O. Box 7566 Balfimore MD21202 
1201 Pennsylvania Ave. NW 
Washington. DC 20044-7566 

John M. Robin .on Edward J. Rodriquez 
9616 Old Spring Road P.O. Box 298 
Kensington, MD 2(;895-3124 67 Main St. 

Centerbrook. CT 06409 

David Roloff John Jay Rosacker 
526 Superior .Avenue East KS. Dept. of Transportation 
Sic. 1440 217 SE 4th Street 
Cleveland. OH 44114 2nd Floor 

Topeka. KS 66603 

Charles M, Rosenberger Thomas R. Ry dman 
CSX Fransportalion Indian Creek Railroad Company 
500 W'ater Street 3905 W. 600 North 
Jacksonville. FL 32202 Anderson. IN 46011 



R. K. Sargent Scott M. Saylor 
Cicneral Chairperson UTU North Carolina Railroad co. 
1319 Chestnut Street 3200 Atlantic Avenue Ste 110 
Kenova. W V 25530 Raleigh, NC 27604 

Ci. Craig Schelter Thomas E. Schick 
PIDC Chemical Manufacturing Association 
15t)0 Markei Streei 1300 Wilson Boulevard 
Philadelphia. PA 19102 Ariington, VA 22209 

Frederick H. Schranck Randolph L. Seger 
P.O. Box 778 McHale Cook & Welch, PC 
Dov er. DE 19903 320 N. Meridian Street, Ste. 1100 

Indianapolis, IN 46204 

Diane Seitz Denise L. Sejna 
Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corp. City of Hammond 
284 South .Avenue 5925 Calumet Avenue 
Poughkeepsie N^' 12601 Hammond. IN 46320 

Anthony P, Semancik Roger A. Serpe 
347 Madison .Avenue Indiana Harbor Belt Railroad 
New York. NY 10017-3706 175 West jackson Boulevard, Ste 1460 

Chicago. IL 60604 

James Fi. Shepherd Amold K. Shimelman 
Tuscola & Sagniwa Bay Connecticut Assistant Attomey General 
P.O. Box 550 P.O. Box 317546 
Owosso. MI 48867-0550 Newington. CT 06131 



Philip Ci. Sido Kenneth E. Siegel 
L nion Camp Corporation American Tmcking Association 
1600 Valley road 2200 Mill Road 
Wayne NJ 07470 Alexandria, VA 22314-4677 

Patrick B. Simmons William C. Sippel 
NC Dept. of I ransportation Oppenheimer, Wolff & Donnelly 
1 S Wilminglon Sireet. Room 557 180 N Stetson Avenue 
Raleigh. NC 27611 Two Pmdential Plaza, 45th Floor Raleigh. NC 27611 

Chicago, IL 60601 

Richard G. Slattery William L. Slover 
.Amtrak Slover & Loftus 
60 Massachusetts Avenue. NE 1224 Seventeenth Street, NW 
Washington. D.C. 20002 Washington, D.C. 20036-3003 

Ciiirret G. Smith Paul Samuel Smith 
Mobil Oil Corporaiion U.S. Department of Transportation 
3225 Ciallows Road 400 7th Street, SW 
Room 8A903 Room 4102, C-30 
Fairfax. VA 22037-000! Washington, D.C. 20590 

Mike Spahis Charles A. Spitulnik 
Fina Oil & Chemical Company Hopkins & Sutler 
P.O. Box 2159 888 Si.xteenth Street, NW 
Dallas. FX 75221 Washington, D.C. 20006 

Mary Ciabrielle Sprague Scolt N. Stone 
5?^ Iwd tth Street. NW Patton Boggs, LLP 
W ashington. D.C. 2()0'M-1202 2550 M Street, NW, 7th Floor 

Washington, D.C. 20037-1346 



« 

D Ci. Strunk. Jr. Anne D. Stubbs 
Cieneral Chairperson UTU Coneg Policy Research Center. Inc. 
817 Kilbourne Street 400 North Capitol Street, Ste. 382 
Bellev ue OH 44811 Washington, D.C. 20001 

James F. Sullivan Daniel J. Sweeney 
C T Department of Transportation McCarthy, Sweeney & Harkaway, P.C. 
P.O. Box 317546 1750 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Ste. 110 
Newington. CT 06131 Washington, D.C. 20006 

Robert G. Sziibo J.E. Thomas 
V. Ness Feldman Hercules Incorporated 
1050 Thomas Jefferson Street. NW 1313 North Market Street 
Washington. D C. 20007 Wilmington, DE 19894 

K.N. Thompson William R. Thompson 
General Chairperson UTU City of Philadelphia Law Department 
1017-F Ciravois Induslrial Plaza 1600 Arch Street 
St. Louis. MO 63128 10th Floor 

Philadelphia. PA 19103 

W. Dav id Tidholm Merrill L. Travis 
Hutcheson & Grundy Illinois Department of Transportation 
1200 Smith Sireet #3300 2300 South Dirksen Parkway 
Houslon. TX 77002 Springfield, IL 62703-4555 

Mayor Vincent M. Urbin Stephen M. Uthoff 
150 Aveon Bleden Road Coniglio & Uthoff 
Avon Lake. OH 44012 110 West Ocean Boulevard, Suite C 

Long Beach, CA 90802 



t 

J. William Van Dyke William C. Van Slyke 
NJ Transportation Planning Authorily 152 Washington Avenue 
One Newark Cenicr, 17th Floor Albany. NY 12210 
Newark. NJ 07102 

John a. Vuono F. Ronalds Walker 
Vuono. Lavelle & Gray Citizens Gas & Coke Utility 
2310 Gram Building 2020 N. Meridian Street 
Pittsburg. PA 15219 Indianapolis, IN 46202 

Jack A. Walter James R. Weiss 
WCI Sleel. Inc. Preston, Gates, Ellis et al 
1040 Pine Avenue SE 1735 New York Avenue, NW, Ste. 500 
Warren. OH 44483 Washington, D C. 20006 

Hugh 11. Welsh Charles H. While, Jr. 
Law Department. Ste. 67E Galland. Kharasch & Gar 'nkle, P.C. 
Ci)ne World Trade Center 1054 Thirty-First Street N'W 
New York. NY 10048-0202 Washington, D C. 20007-4492 

William W. Whitehurst. Jr. Robert J. Will 
12421 Happy Hollow Road United Transportalion Union 
Cockeysville MD 21030-1711 4134 Grave Run Road 

Manchester. MD 21102 

Henry M, Wick. .Ir. Richard R. Wilson 
W ick. Streiff. et al 1126 Eighth Avenue. Ste. 403 
1450 ''wo Chatham Center Altoona, PA 16602 
Pittsburgh. PA 15219 
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C.D. Winebrenner Robert A. Wimbish, Esq. 
General Chairperson UTU Rea. Cross & Auchincloss 
27801 Euclid Avenue 1920 N StreeL NW 
Room 200 Ste. 420 
liuclid. OH 44132 Washington, D.C. 20036 

Dav id L. Winstead John F. Wing 
P.O. Box 8755 Citizens Advisory Committee 
BWI 601 North Howard Street 
Baltimore. MD 21240-0755 Balfimore MD 21201 

Timothy A. Wolfe Sergeant W. Wise 
Wyandol Dolimite. Inc. Branch Wise Dewart & Cooper 
P.O. Box 99 1794 Co. Rd. #99 65 West Broad Street 
Carey. Ci)II 43316 Rochester. NY 14614 

L. Pat Wynns Frederic L. Wood 
Ste. 210 Donelan. Cleary, Wood & Maser, P.C. 
1050- 17th Street. NW 1100 New York Avenue. NW 
Wa.shinglon. D.C. 20036-5503 Ste. 750 

Washington, D.C. 20005-3934 

E C. Wright Edward Wytkind, Executive Director 
Rail Transportation Procurement Manager Transportation Trades Dept. AFL-CIO 
1007 Markei Sireel 400 North Capitol Street, SW, Ste. 861 
Dupont Building 3100 Washington, D.C. 20001 
Wilminglon. Dli 19898 

Scott M. Zimmerman Sheldon A. Zabel 
Zuckert. Scoult & Rasenberger. LLP Schiff, Hardin & Waite 
888 Sevenieenlh Strecl. NW 7200 Sears Tower 
Washington. D.C. 20006 Chicago. IL 60606 



Peter A. Ciilbertson 
Louisville & Indiana Railroad Company 
Ste. 350 
53 W. Jackson Boulevard 
Chicago, IL 60604 

Walter E. Zullig 
347 Madison Avenue 
New York, NY 10017-3706 

William P. Heman, Jr. 
P.O. Box 180 
Hillard. OH 43026 

Eileen S. Stommes, Director, T&M Div. 
Agricultural Marketing Service USDA 
P.O. Box 96456 
Washington, D.C. 20090-6456 

Rose-Michele Weinryb 



STB FD-33388 ID-181504 8-26-97 



WEINER, BRODSKY, SIDMAN & KIDER 
MTORNEYS AT LAW PRCIEKSSIONAL CORPORATION 

1 ̂ 50 NEW YORK AVENUE. N W . SUITE HOO 
WASHINGTON. DC 20005-4797 

r j J T ^ E D l l (202)628 20(X) 

QtltC* oHh<* S«CI«t»fy \ \ TELECOPIER (202)628 2011 

August 26. 1997 

H GFJtRY ANDeR.SON* 

RICHARD J ANDREANO, JR 

JAMF.SA BRODSKY 

JENNIFER A COHN 

JOA DeR(K'HE 

CYNTHIA L OILMAN 

DONJ HALPFJIN 

(miSTOPHER E KACZMAREK 

Mrn-HELH KIDER 

SUSAN 1. KORYTKOWSKI 

SHERRI I I,I:DNER 

PAUI C OAKLEY 

MARK H SIDMAN 

RlHiENIA SILVER 

HARVEY E WEINER 

RIXSE MK'HELE WEINRYB* 

JOSEPH F YENOUSKAS 

• w r r ADMITTEI* IN D C 

BV HAND 

Hon. Vemon A. Williams 
Secrelary 
Surface Transportation Board 
1925 KStreet. N.W. 
Washington, D.C, 20423-0001 

Re: STB Finance Docket No. 33388, CSX Corp. and CSX Transp., Inc., 
Norfolk Southem Corp. and Norfolk Southem Rv. Co. -- Control and 
Ci)peraling Leases/Agreements - Conrail Inc. and Consolidated Rail Corp. 

Dear Secretary Williams: 

Decision No. 21, dated Augusi 19, 1997, in the above-captioned proceeding, required lhat 
filings made with the Surface Transportation Board (the "Board") prior to the service date of that 
decision, be served on all Parties of Record, as identified in the service list published on August 
19. 1997. Accordingly, enclosed are the original and 10 copies of'he Certificate ofService 
show ing that the requesi by Louisville & Indiana Railroad Company ("LIRC") to be named a 
Party of Record in the above-captioned proceeding (the "Request"), which was filed at the Board 
August 7. 1997. has now been served on all Parties of Record as of today's date. For ease of 
reference we have atliched the Certificate ofService to a copy of LlRC's original Request. 

Please acknow led;'o receipt ofthis lelter by date-stamping the enclosed acknowledgment 
copy and retuming it to our messenger. 

Very tmly yours, 

Rose-Michele Weinryb 

Enclosures 



WEINER, BRODSKY, SIDMAN & KIDER 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW PROFESSIONAL tX)RP(«AnON 

1350 NEW YORK AVENUE. N W. SUTTE 800 

WASHINGTON, DC 2000."i-«797 

(202) 628-2O0O 

TELECOPIER (202) 628 2011 

August 7, 1997 

H CERR> ANDERSON-

RICHARD y ANDREANO JR 

JAMES A BROOSK> 

JENNIFER A COHN 

K)A UtROCHl 

CYNTHIA L UILMAN 

1X>N 1 HALPERN 

CHRISTOPHER t KACZMAREK 

MTTCHELH KIDER 

SliSAN L KORYTKOWSKI 

SHERRI L LFJ)NER 

PAULC OAKLEY 

MARKH SIDMAN 

RICENIA SILVER 

HARVEY E WTilNER 

ROSE MICHELE WEINRYB* 

JOSEPH F YENOUSKAS 

•NOTADMITTO) IN DC 

LIRC No. 1 

HAND 

Hon. Vemon A. W illiams 
Secretary 
Case Control Branch 
ATTN: STB Finance Docket No. 33388 
Surface Transportation Bc>ard 
1925 KStreet. N.W. 
Washington. D.C. 20423-0001 

Rc: STB Finance Docket No. 33388. CSX Corp. and CSX Transp.. Inc., 
Norfolk Southem Corp. and Norfolk Southem Rv . Co. -- Control and 
Operating Leases Agreements - Conrail Inc. and Consolidated Rail Corp. 

Dear Secretary Williams: 

On behalf of our client. Louisville & Indiana Railroad Company ("LIRC"), we request 
that Peter A, Gilbertson, chairman of LIRC, be placed on the service list of the above-referenced 
proceeding as a party of record ("Request"). In accordance with Decision No. 6 by the Surface 
Transportalion Board ("Board"), dated May 30, 1997, regarding the submission of formal filings 
to the Board in this proceeding, enclosed are 25 copies of this Request and a certificate of 
service. .Also enclosed is a 3.5 inch disk containing this Request formatted in Word Perfect. 
This pleading and the accompanying disk are designated as LIRC No. 1, in accordance with 49 
C.F.R. § 1180.4(a)(2). 

Material should be sent to the following addresses: 

Mr. Peter A. Gilbertson 
Louisville & Indiana Railroad Company 
Suite 350 
53 W. Jackson Boulevard 
Chicago. IL 60604 
(312)362-1888 (telephone) 
(312)362-1402 (facsimile) 



WEINER. BRODSKY. SIDMAN & KIDER, P.C. 

Hon. Vemon A. Williams - 2 - August 7. 1997 

Jo A. DeRoche. Esq. 
Weiner. Brodsky. Sidman & Kider, P.C. 
1350 New York Avenue N.W. 
Suite 800 
Washmgton. D.C. 20005-4797 
(202) 628-2000 (telephone) 
(202)628-2011 (facsimile) 

Please acknow ledge receipt of this letter by date-stamping the enclosed acknowledgment 
copy and retuming it to our messenger. 

Very tmly yours, 

Jo A. DeRoche 

cc: Peter A. Gilbertson, Louisville & Indiana Railroad Company 

\940.17\001 \innw206let,doc 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

1 herebv certify that on August 7, 1997, a copy of the foregoing Request was served by 

first-class mail, postage pre-paid, on the following addressees: 

Administrative Law Judge Jacob Leventhal 
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission - . - i - . 
888 First Street, NE., Suite 11F . ' ' 
Washington. D.C. 20426 '•• - ' 

Dermis G. Lyons. Esq. 
Amold & Porter 
555 12th Street. N.W. 
Washington. D.C. 20004-1202 

Richard A. Allen. Esq. 
Zuckert Scoutt & Rasenberger, L.L.P. 
Suite 600 
888 Seventeenth Street., NW. 
Washington. DC 20006-3939 

Paul A. Curmingham, Esq. 
Harkins Cimningham 
Suite 600 
1300 Nineteenth StreeL N.W. 
Washington. D.C. 20036 

Jo A. DeRoche, Esq 



• • 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on August 26, 1997, a copy of the foregoing Request by Louisville & 

Indiana Railroad Company was served by first-class mail, postage pre-paid, on the following 

addressees: 

David G. Abraham Nels Ackerson 
Suite 631W The Ackerson Group 
7315 Wisconsin Avenue 1275 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 

Bethesda, MD 20814 Ste. 1 IOC 
Washington, D.C. 20004-2404 

Richard A. Allen Charles E. Allenbaugh, Jr. 
Zuckert, Scoutt. Rasenberger East Ohio Stone Company 
888 17th Street, NW 2000 West Besson Street 
Ste. 600 Alliance, OH 44601 
Washington, D.C. 20006-3939 

William D. Ankner Donald G. Avery 
Rhode Island Dept. of Transportation Slover & Loftus 
Two Capitol Hill 1224 Seventeenth Street, NW 
Providence Rl 02903 Washington, D.C. 20036-3003 

T. Scott Bannister J.R. Barbee 
T. Scott Bannister and As.sociates General Chairperson 
1300 Des Moines Bldg. United Transportation Union 
405 Sixth Avenue Knoxville, TN 37940 
Des Moines. IA 50309 

Janice G. Barber Harry C. Barbin 
Burlingion Northem Santa Fe Corporation Barbin Lauffer & O'Connell 
3017 l.ou Menk Drive 608 Huntingdon Pike 
Fort Worth, TX 76131 Rockiedge, PA 19046 



• 

Norman H. Barthlow Dinah Bear 
Delroil Edison Executive Office of the President 
2000 Second Avenue Council on Envirormiental Quality 
Detroit, MI 48226 Washington, D.C. 20503 

James L. Belcher Martin W. Bercovici 
Eastman Chemical Company Keller &. Fleckman 
P.O. Box 431 1001 G StreeL NW 
Kingsport, TN 37662 Ste. 500 West 

Washington. D.C. 20001 

David !3 ;rger Thomas R Bobak 
1622 Locust Street 313 River Oaks Drive 
Philauelphia, PA 19103-6305 Calumet City, IL 60409 

Charles D, Bolam William A. Bon, General Counsel 
Uniled Transportation Union Brotherhood of Maintenance of Way Emp 
1400-20lh Street 26555 Evergreen Road, Ste. 200 
Granite City, IL 62040 Southfield, Ml 48076 

Anthony Bottalico Thomas C. Brady 
United Transportalion Union Brady Brooks & O'Connell, LLP 
420 Lexington Avenue 41 Main Street 
Room 458-460 Salamanca, NY 14779-0227 
New York. NY 10017 

Stephen M, Fontaine William T. Bright et al 
Massachusetts Central Railroad Corp. P.O. Box 149 
One Wilbraham Street 200 Greenbrier Road 
Palmer. MA 01069 Summersville, WV 26641 



Anita R. Brindza 
The One fifieen Hundred Buiiding 
11500 Franklin Blvd., Ste 104 
Cleveland, OH 44102 

Stephen H. Brown 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease 
1828 L StreeL NW 
Washington, D.C. 20036 

Ross B. Capon 
National Associalion of Railroads Passenger 
900 Second Street, NE 
Ste. 308 
Washington. D.C. 20002-3557 

Douglas S. Golden 
Ste. 200 
533 Fellowship Road 
Mt. Laurel. NJ 08054 

Hamilton L. Carmouche 
401 Broadway 4th Floor 
Gary. IN 46402 

Richard C. Carpenter 
1 Selleek Street 
Suite 210 
East Norwalk. CT 06855 

Charles S. Hesse. President 
Charles Hesse Associates 
8270 Sloney Brook Drive 
Chagrin Falls. OH 44023 

Charles M. Chadwick 
Mary land Midland Railway. 
P.O. Box 1000 
Union Bridge MD 21791 

Inc. 

Angelo J. Chick. Jr. 
P.O. Box 48398 
Old Cioose Bay Road 
Redwood. NY 13679 

Sylvia Chinn-Levy 
Intergovem.mental Co-op. 
969 Copley Road 
Akron. OH 44320-2992 

John K, l eary. Cicneral Manager 
Soulheaslern Pennsylvania Transportation 
Authority 
1234 Market Street. 5th Floor 
Philadelphia. PA 19107-3780 

Elaine L. Clark 
Main Dept. of Transportation 
16 State House Station 
Augusta. ME 04333 



Nicole E. Clark 
Wachtell. Lipton. Rosen & Katz 
51 West 52nd Street 
New York. NY 10019-6150 

Paul D, Coleman 
Hoppel. Mayer & Coleman 
1000 Connecticut Avenue, NW 
Suite 400 
Washington, D.C. 20036-5302 

John F. Collins 
Collins. Collins. & Kantor, P.C. 
267 North Street 
Buffalo, NY 14201 

Michael Connelly 
City of East Chicago 
4525 Indianapolis Blvd. 
East Chicago, IN 46312 

Robert J. Cooper 
500 Waler Street 
Jacksonville, FL 32202-4420 

J. Doyle Corman 
Main Line Mgmnt Services, Inc. 
520 Fellowship Road, Ste A-105 
Mount Laurel. NJ 08054-3407 

John J. Coscia 
Delaware Valley Regional Planning Comm. 
111 South Independence Mall East 
Philadelphia. PA 19106 

Steve M. Coulter 
Exxon Company USA 
P.O. Box 4692 
Houston. TX 77210-4692 

Jean M. Cunningham 
Slover & Loftus 
1224 Seventeenth Sireet. NW 
Washington. D C. 20036 

Irwin L. Davis 
1900 State Tower Bldg. 
Syracuse, NY 13202 

Sandra J. Dearden 
One North W estern Center 
Chicago. IL 60612-2200 

Nicholas J. DiMichael 
Donelan. Cleary. et al 
1100 New York Avenue. NW Ste. 750 
Washington. D.C. 20005-3934 



Dav id W. Donely Paul M. Donovan 
3361 Stafford Streei Laroe. Winn, et al 
Pinsburgh. PA 15204-1441 3506 Idaho Avenue, NW 

Washington, D.C. 20016 

Kelvin J. Dovvd Daniel Duff 
Slover & Loftus American Public Transit Association 
1224 17th Sireet. NW 1201 New York .Avenue, NW 
Washington. D C. 20036 Washington, D.C. 20005 

John K. Dunlevy Donald W. Dunlevy 
Assistant Attorney General 230 State Street 
133 State Street Stale Admin. Bldg. UTU State Leg. Director 
Montpelier. VT 05633-5001 PA AFL-CIO Bldg. 2nd Floor 

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1138 

James F. McCirail Fay D. Dufuis 
Commonwealth of Mass. Executive Office of City Hall 
Transportation and Construciion 801 Plum Street 
10 Park Plaza. Room 3170 Room 214 
Bo.slon. MA 02116-3969 Cincinnati, OH 45202 

Dav id Dysard Gary A. Ebert 
TMACo'ci City of B?.y \'illage 
P.O. Box 9508 350 Dover Center Road 
300 Central Union Plaza Bay Village OH 44140 
Toledo. OH 43697-9508 

Richard S, Fidjlman Robert Edwards 
Highsaw. Maiioney Clarke Eastern Transport and Logistics 
1050 Seventeenth Sireet. NW 09 Lanette Drive 
Ste 210 Cincinnati, OH 45230 
Washington. D.C. 20036 



Daniel R. Elliott, III Terrell Ellis 
Uniled Transportalion Union P.O. Box 176 
14600 Detroit Avenue Clay.WV 25043 
Cleveland, OH 44107 

Robert L. Evu.ns Sara J. Fagnilli 
Oxv chem 1250 Detroit Avenue 
P.O. Box 809050 Lakewood. OH 44107 
Dallas. TX 75380 

Cierald W. Fauth. Ill Carl Feller 
G.W. Fauth & Associates, Inc. Dekalb Agra, Inc. 
P.O. Box 2401 P.O. Box 127 
116 South Royal Street 4743 County Road 28 
Alexandria. VA 22314 Waterloo, IN 46793-0127 

Joseph R. Pomponio Michael P. Ferro 
Federal Railroad Adminisiration Millennium Petrochemicals, Inc. 
400 7th Street. SW 11500 Northiake Drive 
RCC-20 Cincinnafi. OH 45249 
Washington. D.C. 20590 

Edward J. ' ishman J. D. Fitzgerald 
Oppenhei.ner, Wolff & Donnelly UTU, General Chairperson 
1020 Nineteenth Sireet, NW 400 E. Evergreen Blvd , Ste 217 
Ste. 400 Vancouver, WA 98660-3264 
Washingion. O.C. 20036 

Ciarland B. Ciarrett. .'r. Michael J. Garrigan 
NC Department of Transit BP Chemicals, Inc. 
P.O. Box 25201 4440 Warrensviile Ctr. Road 
Raleigh. NC 27611 Cleveland, OH 44128 



Richard A. Ciavril Peter A. Gilbertson 
16700 Gentry Lane No. 104 Regional Railroads of America 
Tinley Park, 11. 60477 122 C StreeL NW. Ste 850 Tinley Park, 11. 60477 

Washingion. D.C. 20001 

Louis E. Ciilomer Andrew P. Goldstein 
Ball, Janik LLP McCarthy. Sweeney et al 
1455 F Sireet. NW 1750 Pennsylvania Avenue. NW 
Ste. 225 Washington D.C. 20006 
Washington. D.C. 20005 

John Ciordon Administrative Law Judge Jacob Leventh 
National Lime & Slone Company Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 
P.O. Box 120 888 Firsl Street, NE 
Findlay. OH 45840 Ste. I IF 

Washington, D.C. 20426 

Edward D. Cirecnberg Peter A. Greene 
Galland. Kharasch. Morse & Garfinkle Thompsop, Fline, Flory 
1054 Thirty-first Street. NW 1920 N Street, NW 
Washington. D C. 20007-4492 Ste. 800 

Washington, D.C. 20036 

Robert Ti. Cireenlese Donald F. Griffin 
Toledo-Lucas County Port Authority Brotherhood of Maintenance of Way Emp 
1 Maritime Plaza. 7th Floor 400 North Capitol Street, NW 
Toledo. OH 43604 Ste. 852 

Washingion, D.C. 20001 

John J, Cirocki Vaughn R. Groves 
CiRA. lnc. Pittston Coal Company 
115 West Avenue One P.O. Box 5100 
Jenkintown Station Lebanon, VA 24266 
Jenkintown. PA 19046 



Joseph Ciucrrieri, Jr. 
Ciucrrieri, Edmond, el al 
1331 F Street, NW 4th Floor 
Washington, D.C. 20004 

David L. Hall 
Commc.wealth Consulting Associates 
720 North Post Oak Road 
Ste. 330 
Hou.ston,TX 77024 

Christine H. Rosso 
IL Assistant Attomey General 
100 W. Randolph ^ treeL 13th Floor 
Chicago. IL 60601 

Michael P. Harmonis 
U.S. Department of Justice 
325 7th Street 
Ste 500 
Washington, D.C. 20530 

James W. Harris 
The Metropolitan Planning Organization 
1 World Trade Center. Ste 82 East 
New York. NY 10048-0043 

Nicole Harvey 
The Dow Chemical Company 
2020 Dow Center 
Midland, MI 48674 

John D. Heffner. Esq. 
Rea. Cross & Auchincloss 
1920 N Street. NW 
Ste. 420 
Washington. D.C. 20036 

R.J. Henefeld 
PPG Industries, Inc. 
One PPG Place 
Pittsburgh, PA 15272 

Eric M. Hocky 
Gollatz. Ciriffin. Ewing 
213 West Minner Sireet 
West Chester. PA 19381 -0796 

J.T. Holland 
Eastem Shore Railroad, Inc. 
P.O. Box 312 
Cape Charles. VA 23310 

James Ii. Howard 
90 Canal Street 
Boston. MA 02114 

John Hoy 
P.O. Box 117 
Glen Bumie MD 21060 



Brad T . Huston Sheila Meck Hyde 

Cyprus .Amax Coal Sales Corp. City Hall 
400 Technecenter Drive. Ste 320 342 Central Avenue 
Milford. OH 45150 Dunkirk. NY 14048 

Ernest J. lerardi William P. Jackson. Jr. 

Nixon. Hargrave. Devans, Doyl LLP Jackson & Jessup. P.C. 

P.O. Box 1051 P.O. Box 1240 
Clinton Square 3426 North Washington Blvd. 

Rochcsier, NY 14603-1051 Ariington. VA 22210 

James R. Jacobs Doreen C. Johnson 

Jacobs Industries Ohio Atty. General Office 
2 Quarry Lane 30 E. Broad Street. 16th Floor 

Stony Ridge, OH 43463 Columbu.s.OH 43215 

Fiirika Z. Jones Terrence T). Jones 
Mayer, Brovvn, & Plau Keller & Heckman 
2000 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 1001 G Street, NW 
Ste. 6500 Ste. 500 West 
Washington. D.C. 20006 Washington, D.C. 20001 

Frank N.Jorgensen Fritz R. Kahn 
The Elk River Railroad. Inc. 1100 New York Avenue, NW 
P.C). Box 460 Ste. 750 West 
Summersville WV 26651 Washington, D.C. 20005-3934 

Steven J, Kalish Larry B. Kames 
McCarthy. Sweeney & Harkaway Transportation Building 
1750 Pennsy Iv ania Av enue. N W P.O. Box 30050 
W'ashingion. D.C. 20006-4502 425 West Ottawa 

Lansing, MI 48909 



Dav id D. King Richard E. Kerth. Trans. Mgr. 
Beaufort and Morehead Railroad Co. Champion Intemational Corp. 
P.O. Box 25201 1010 Knightsbridge Drive 
Raleigh. NC 27611-5201 Hamilton. OH 45020-0001 

L P. King. Jr. Sherri Lehman 
General Chairperson. UTU Com Refiners Association 
145 Campbell Avenue SW 1701 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Ste. 207 Washington. D.C. 20006-5805 
Roanoke VA 24011 

Mitchell M. Kraus Honorable Dennis J. Kucinich 
TCU U S. House of Representatives 
3 Research Place 1730 Longworth House Office Building 
Rockville MD 20850 Washington, D.C. 20515 

Paul H. Lamboley J. Patrick Latz 
Oppenheimer. Wolff & Donnellv Heavy Lift Cargo System 
1020 19th Streei. NW P.O. Box 51451 
Ste 400 Indianapolis, IN 46251-0451 
Washingion. D.C. 20036 

Edward Lloyd C. Michael Loftus 
Rutgers Environmental Law Clinic Slover & Lofius 
15 Washington Street 1224 Seventeenth Street, NW 
Newark. NJ 07102 Washington, D.C. 20036 

Dennis Ci, Lyons Gordon P. MacDougall 
Arnold & orter 1025 Connecticut Avenue, NW 
555 12th .Street. NW Washington, D.C. 20036 
Washington. D.C. 20004-1202 



W illiam Ci. .Mahoney Ron Marquardt 
Highsaw. Mahoney & Clarke Local Union 1810 UMWA 
1050 Seventeenth Street, NW RD #2 
Ste 210 Rayland, OH 43943 
W ashington, D.C. 20036 

Robert E. Martinez John K. Maser, III 
V A Secretary of Transportation Donelan, Cleary, Wood, Maser 
P.O. Box 1475 1100 New York Avenue NW 
Richmond, VA 23218 Ste. 750 

Washington, D.C. 20005-3934 

David J. Malty George W. Mayo, Jr. 
City of Rocky River Hogan & Hartson 
21012 Hilliard Road 555 Thirteenth Street, NW 
Rocky River, OH 44116-3398 Washington. D C. 20004-1161 

Michael F. McBride Edward C. McCarthy 
LeBoeuf, Lamb, Cireenc & MacRae LLP Inland Steei Industries. Inc. 
1875 Conneclicul Avenue, NW 30 West Monroe Street 
Ste. 1200 Chicago, IL 60603 
Washington, D.C. 20009 

Chistopher C McCracken Thomas F. McFarland, Jr. 
Ulmer & Berne, LLP McFarland & Herman 
1300 East Ninlh Street, Ste. 900 20 North Wacker Drive 
Cleveland. OH 44114 Ste 1330 

Chicago, IL 60606-3101 

Francis Ci, McKenna Coletta McNamee, Sr. 
Anderson & Pendleton Cudell Improvement. Inc. 
1700 KStreet. iJW 11500 Franklin. Blvd.. Ste. 104 
Ste. 1107 Cleveland, OH 44102 
Washington. D.C, 20006 



H. Douglas Midkiff Clinton J. Miller, III 
65 West Broad Street General Counsel 
Ste. 101 United Transportation Union 
Rochester, NY 14614-2210 14600 Detroit Avenue 

Cleveland, OH 44107-4250 

C). Paul Moates C.V. Monin 
Sidley & Austin Brotherhood of Locomotive Engineers 
1722 Eye Street, NW 1370 Ontario Street 
Washington, D.C. 20006 Clev eland. OH 44113 

Kari Morell lan Muir 
Ball, Janik & Novack Bunge Corporation 
1455 F Street, NW P.O. Box 28500 
Ste. 225 St. Louis. MO 63146 
Washington, D.C. 20005 

William A. Mullins John R. Nadolny, VP and Gen. Csl. 
Troutman, Sanders LLP Boston & Maine Corporation 
1300 I Sireet, NW Iron Horse Park 
Ste 500 Easl No. Billerica, MA 01862 
Washingion, D.C. 20005-3314 

S.J. Nasca Gerald P. Norton 
State Lesislalive Director UTU Harkins & Cunningham 
35 Fuller Road, Ste 205 1300 19th StreeL NW 
Albany. NY 12205 Ste. 600 

Washington, D.C. 20036 

Sandra L, Nunn Peter Q. Nyce Jr. 
Frost & Jacobs LLP U.S. Department of the Army 
201 Ea.st Fifih Sireel 901 North Stuart Street 
Cincinnati. OH 45202 Ariington. VA 22203 



Keith G. O'Brien D.J. O'Connell 
Rea. Cross and Auchincloss General Chairperson UTU 
1920 N Street. NW. Ste. 420 410 Lancaster Avenue, Ste. 5 
Washington. D.C. 20036 Haverford, PA 19041 

Christopher C. O'Hara Thomas M. O'Leary 
Brickfield. Burchette & Ritts. PC. Ohio Rail Development Commission 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street. NW 50 West Broad Street 
Eighth Floor 15th Floor 
Washington. D.C. 20007 Columbus, OH 43215 

John L Oberdorfer Byron D. Olsen 
2500 M Street. NW Felhaber, Larson, Fenlon 
Washington. D.C. 20037 4200 First Bank Place Washington. D.C. 20037 

601 Second Avenue South 
Minneapolis, MN 55402-4302 

L. John Osborn William L. Osteen 
Sonnenschein. Nath & Rosenthal Tennessee Valley Authority 
1301 K StreeL NW 400 West Summit Hill Drive 
Ste 600 Knoxville TN 37902 
Washingion. D.C. 20005 

Monly L. Parker Lawrence Pepper, Jr. 
CMC Steel Ciroup Gruccio Pepper 
P.O. Box 911 817 East Landis Ave. 
Sequin. TX 78156 Vineland. NJ 08360 

I .R, Pickell Patrick R. Plummer 
Cieneral Chairperson UTU Guertier. Edmond & Clayman, P.C. 
6797 North High St.. Ste. 108 1331 FSL.NW 
Worthington. OH 43085 Washington, D.C. 20004 



• 

Andrew R. Plump Larry R. Pruden 

Zuckert. Scoutt. Rasenberger Trans. Comm. Intl. Union 
888 17ih Street. NW. Ste 600 3 Research Place 
Washingion. D.C. 20006-3939 Rockville MD 20850 

Harold P. Quinn. Jr. J.T. Reed 
Nat'l Mining Association General Chairperson UTU 
1130 Seventeenth St.. NW 7785 Baymeadows Way. Ste. 109 

Washington. D.C. 20036 Jacksonville, FLI 32256 

Arvid E. Roach. I l l James F. Roberts 

Civinglon & Burling 210 E. Lombard Street 

P.O. Box 7566 Baltimore MD 21202 
1201 Pennsylvania Ave. NW 
Washingion. DC 20044-7566 

John M. Robinson Edward J. Rodriquez 
9616 Old Spring Road P.O. Box 298 
Kensington. MD 20895-3124 67 Main St. Kensington. MD 20895-3124 

Centerbrook. CT 06409 

David Roloff John Jay Rosacker 
526 Superior Avenue East KS, Dept. of Transportafion 

Ste 1440 217 SE 4th Street 
Cleveland. Oil 44114 2nd Floor 

Topeka. KS 66603 

Charles M. Rosenberger Thomas R. Rydman 
CSX Transportiition Indian Creek Railroad Company 

500 Waler Street 3905 W. 600 North 
Jacksonville FL 32202 Anderson. IN 46011 



R. K. Sargent Scott M. Saylor 
General Chairperson UTU North Carolina Railroad co. 
1319 Chestnut Street 3200 Atlantic Avenue, Ste. 110 
Kenova. WV 25530 Raleigh, NC 27604 

G. Craig Schelter Thomas E. Schick 
PIDC Chemical Manufacturing Associafion 
1500 Markei Street 1300 Wilson Bouievard 
Philadelphia. PA 19102 Ariington, VA 22209 

Frederick I I . Schranck Randolph L. Seger 
P.O. Box 778 McHale Cook & Welch, PC 
Dover. DE 19903 320 N. Meridian Street, Ste. 1100 

Indianapolis, IN 46204 

Diane Seitz Denise L. Sejna 
Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corp. City of Hammond 
284 Soulh Avenue 5925 Calumet Avenue 
Poughkeepsie NY 12601 Hammond, IN 46320 

Anthony P. Semancik Roger A. Serpe 
347 Madison Avenue Indiana Harbor Belt Railroad 
New York. NY 10017-3706 175 Wesi Jackson Boulevard, Ste. 1460 

Chicago, IL 60604 

Janics Fi. Shepherd Amold K. Shimelman 
Tuscola & Sagniwa Bay Connecticut Assistant Attomey General 
P.O. Box 550 P.O. Box 317546 
Owosso. MI 48867-0550 Newington, CT 06131 



• 

Philip G. Sidu Kenneth E. Siegel 
Union Camp Corporation American Tmcking Association 
1600 Valley road 2200 Mill Road 
Wayne NJ 07470 Alexandria, VA 22314-4677 

Patrick B. Simmons William C. Sippel 
NC Dept. of Trai sportation Oppenheimer, Wolff & Donnelly 
1 S Wilminglon Street. Room 557 180 N Stetson Avenue 
Raleigh. NC 27611 Two Prudential Plaza, 45th Floor 

Chicago, IL 60601 

Richard G. Slattery William L. Slover 
Amirak Slover & Loftus 
60 Massachusetts Avenue. NE 1224 Seventeenth Street, NW 
Washington. D.C. 20002 Washington, D.C. 20036-3003 

Ciarret G. Smith Paul Samuel Smith 
Mobil Oil Corporatioi. U.S. Department of Transportation 
3225 Gallows Road 400 7th Street. SW 
Room 8A903 Room 4102, C-30 
Fairlax. VA 22037-0001 Washington, D.C. 20590 

Mike Spahis Charles A. Spitulnik 
Fina Oil & Chemical Company Hopkins & Sutter 
P.O. Box 2159 888 Sixteenth Street. NW 
Dallas. TX 75221 Washingion. D.C. 20006 

Mary Ciabrielle Sprague Scott N. Stone 
555 Twelfth Street. NW Patton Boggs, LLP 
Washingion. D.C. 20004-1202 2550 M Street, NW, 7th Floor 

Washington, D.C. 20037-1346 



• 

D.Ci. Strunk, Jr. Anne D. Stubbs 
Cieneral Chairperson UTU Coneg Policy Research Center. Inc. 
817 Kilbourne Street 400 North Capitol Street, Ste 382 
Bellevue. OH 44811 Washington, D.C. 20001 

Janies F. Sullivan Daniel J. Sweeney 
CT Department of Transportation McCarthy, Sweeney Jt Harkaway, P.C. 
P.O. Box 317546 1750 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Ste. 110 
New ington. CT 06131 Washington, D.C. 20006 

Robert G. Szabo J.E. Thomas 
V. Ness Feldman Hercules Incorporated 
1050 Thomas Jefferson Street. NW 1313 North Market Street 
Washington. D.C. 20007 Wilmington, DE 19894 

K.N. Thomp.son William R. Thompson 
General Chairperson UTU City of Philadelphia Law Department 
1017-F Gravois Induslrial Plaza 1600 Arch Street 
St. Louis. MO 63128 10th Floor 

Philadelphia, PA 19103 

W. David Tidholm Merrill L. Travis 
Hutcheson & Grundy Illinois Department of Transportation 
1200 Smith Sireel #3300 2300 South Dirksen Parkway 
Houston. TX 77002 Springfield, IL 62703-4555 

Mayor Vincent M. L'rbin Stephen M. Uthoff 
150 Aveon Bleden Road Coniglio & Uthoff 
Avon Lake OH 44012 110 West Ocean Boulevard, Suite C 

Long Beach, CA 90802 



« 

J. William Van Dyke William C. Van Slyke 
NJ Transportalion Planning Authority 152 Washington .Avenue 
One Newark Center, 17th Floor Albany. NY 12210 
Newark, NJ 07102 

John a. Vuono F. Ronalds Walker 
Vuono, Lavelle & Ciray Citizens Gas & Coke Ufility 
2310 Grant Building 2020 N. Meridian Street 
Pittsburg, PA 15219 Indianapolis, IN 46202 

Jack A. Waller James R. Weiss 
WCI Steel, Inc. Preston, Gates, Ellis et al 
1040 Pine Avenue SE 1735 New York Avenue, NW, Ste. 500 
Warren, Oil 44483 Washington, D.C. 20006 

Hugh H. Welsh Charles H. White, Jr. 
Lavv Department, Ste. 67E Galland, Kharasch & Garfi..kle, P.C. 
One World Trade C\mter 1054 Thirty-First Street, NW 
New York. NY 10048-0202 Washington, D C. 200t>7-4492 

William W. Whitehurst. Jr. Robert J. Wi'l 
12421 llappy Hollow Road United Transportation Union 
Cockeysville MD 21030-1711 4134 Grave Run Road 

Manchester, MD 21102 

Henrv M. W ick. Jr. Richard R. Wilson 
Wick. Streiff. el al 1126 Eighth Avenue, Ste. 403 
1450 Two Chatham Center Altoona. PA 16602 
Pitlsbu-gh. PA 15219 



• 

C.D. Winebrenner Robert A. Wimbish, Esq. 
Cieneral Chairperson UTU Rea, Cross & Auchincloss 
27801 liuclid Avenue 1920 N StreeL NW 
Room 200 Ste 420 
Euclid. Ci)H 44132 Washington, D.C. 20036 

David L. Winstead John F. Wing 
P.O. Box 8755 Citizens Advisory Committee 
BWI 601 North Howard Street 
Baltimore MD 21240-0755 Balfimore MD 21201 

Timothy A. Wolfe Sergeant W. Wise 
Wyandot Dolimite Inc. Branch Wise Dewart & Cooper 
P.O. Box 99 1794 Co. Rd. #99 65 West Broad Street 
Carey. OH 43316 Rochester, NY 14614 

L. Pat Wynns Frederic L. Wood 
Ste 210 Donelan. Cleary, Wood & Maser, P.C. 
1050- 17th Street. NW 1100 New York Avenue, NW 
Washingion. D C. 20036-5503 Ste. 750 

Washington, D.C. 20005-3934 

E.C. Wright Edward Wytkind. Executive Director 
Rail Transportalion Procurement Manager Transportation Trades Dept. AFL-CIO 
1007 Market Street 400 North Capitol Street. SW, Ste. 861 
Dupont Building 3100 Wa.shington, D.C. 20001 
Wilmington. DE 19898 

Scott M. Zimmerman Sheldon A. Zabel 
Zuckert. Scoult & Ra.senberger. LLP Schiffi Hardin & Waite 
888 Seventeenth Strecl. NW 7200 Sears Tower 
W ashington. D.C. 20006 Chicago. IL 60606 



Peter A. Gilbertson 
Louisville & Indiana Railroad Company 
Ste 350 
53 W. Jackson Boulevard 
Chicago, IL 60604 

Walter E. Zullig 
347 Madison Avenue 
New York, NY 10017-3706 

William P. Heman, Jr. 
P.O. Box 180 
Hillard. OH 43026 

Eileen S. Stommes, Director. T&M Div. 
Agricultural Marketing Service, USDA 
P.O. Box 96456 
Washington, D.C. 20090-6456 

^4'4 
Rose-Michele Weinryb 


